_®

Control

Intelligent Process Control

O O




Au torun Control

L EEE S Performance Feature

1.487%%8 Indicator

1ETEEFFEVID/VIE3BA5 NAMURIRE BT RUFFX | EUEEMHE.

The indicator conforms to the VID/VIE2845 NAMUR standard, which is convenient for installing limit switch, positioner and other accessories.
2.5@t% Output Shaft

RS ERHEINEHTFSNAMUR, 1SO5211, DIN3337iE EHnETRES P ERERE.
The design of the one-body forging and pressing output shaft of nickel-plated alloy steel is in accordance with NAMUR, 1S05211 and DIN3337 standard.
Special standards can be customized according to the customer.

3.EI{& Cylinder Block

thitERESEHERR  RAHTEEPRELGE,. BREZE.
It is made of high quality aluminum alloy extrusion, the surface is coated with hard anodic oxidation and teflon coating.

4.i%= End Cover

EEEES  REARELHE. SEREERE.

Aluminum alloy die casting, surface with anodic hardening treatment and metal polyester coating.
5.j&% Piston

KA SRR
Cast aluminum with hard oxidation.

6.7@%1RI2 Adjustment Bolt

PR TR T RS AT LS (A TREIE + S LIRS I RIFF S AR

Two independent adjustment bolts realizes accurate adjustment within +5 © of the angle of the valve opening and closing.
7.588€ Spring

SRAESED |, SR, 5 ErRIEAs S REEAR D8 e,

Use high quality spring steel, prepress assembly. Can easily remove or change the number of springs to meet different torque output ranges
8.7&Z Piston Ring

RRAEERE KEGESHE  SHEERSE.
Use low friction and long life composite material, convenient repair and replace.

9.8 Seal
HRTEATIESER  SafEaIRET  RESPERERSHNEH,
Use nitrile rubber under normal temperature, special seal is available according to the customer's requirement for high temperature and low temperature.
10.KiE#EO Air Connection
FENAMURIRAE | eTEELENAMURIRERERE.
it complies with NAMUR standard and can be directly mounted with NAMUR standard solenoid valve.

1. FrERE R BT E R

All fasteners are made of stainless steel.



2 Name

i@ Qty for Each Unit

FE#HE Standard Material

dik ki Materials Selectable

1 22 Bolt 8 AEEH Stainless Steel|

2 B2 5 Bolt Washer 8 FE5H Stainless Steel

3 Zoifizs Left Cover 1 [EEEEE Aluminum Die Casting AR Stainless Steel
4 S8R Spring Components 5-12 B S3E Alloy Spring Steel

5 ;&R Piston Ring 2 POM

[ OB (iFE ) "O" Ring (piston) 2 T NBR

7 EHEE Piston 7y EHESEAluminum Die Casting

8 B[®3F Guide Ring 2 Pa66

9 4B ($TF ) Bearing (output shaft bottom) 1 POM

10 OHE () "O" Ring (output shaft bottom) 1 TR NBR EHREERRN FPM/Q
11 il Qutput Shaft 1 iR Carbon Steel FEESH Stainless Steel
12 (s Cam 1 A5 Stainless Steel

13 #fy Gasket 1 POM

14 il ( 4.k ) Bearing (at the top of the shaft) 1: POM

15 OB (4 E) "Q" Ring (at the top of the shaft) 1 T EE NBR AR RS FPM/Q
16 BEE Nut 2 A& Stainless Steel
17 754§ ¢ Adjustment Bolt 2 FEE4 Stainless Steel
18 | IK Gasket 2 TR Stainless Steel EEBEARLE FPM/Q
19 ORUE ( F5842 ) "O” Ring (adjusting bolt) 2 TSR NBR BRI FPM/Q
20 | OEH (fjmdE) "O" Rring (cover) 2 T IR NBR RE54 Stainless Stee|
21 ik Right Cover 1 [E85884& Aluminum Die Casting ESATEERE FPM/Q
22 L Plug il T HEHEE NBR 4K Stainless Steel
23 HL{#& Block 1 FESES S Aluminum Extrusion
24 # k5 Gasket 1 POM
25 #M - Gasket 1 FEE4 Stainless Steel
26 I #4EE Shaft Ring 1 A% Stainless Steel
27 {EEEIEL Indicator Supporting Structure 1 ABS
28 {EmeE =k Main Bady of the Indicator 54 ABS
29 25T Bolt A ABS




Intelligent Process Control

= &IS05211
FDIN333THRiE

s~ f,agr Tk 7

1 1

AT350,AT400

L IMERERER Y Dimensions and Connection(mm)

ESModel AT042 ATO50 ATO63 ATO75 AT088 AT100 AT115 AT125 AT145 AT160 AT190 AT210 AT240 AT270 AT300 AT350 AT400

1SOflange | FO3/F0S | FO3/F05 | FO3/FOS | FOS/FO7 | FOS/FO7 | FO7/F10 | FO7/F10 | FO7/F10 | F10/F12 | FLO/F12 | F12/F14 | F12/F14 | F16 F16 F16 F16/F25 | F16/F25

A 122 143 162 212 248 270 318 345 408 440 530 592 670 123 870 935 1035

B 55 68 84 100 115 126 145 157 178 196 233 255 292 332 355 410 466

C 20 20 20 23 23 23 23 3 3 33 3 33 3 33 i3 33 33

D 18 18 19 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 30 25 25 25 25 25

E 12 12 16 16 19 19 24 24 29 29 38 38 48 48 48 48 48

F 33 405 46 52 56 67 78 80 Eh e 100 112 121 130 147 173 195 260

G 24 29 36 41.5 49 56 64 71 80 88 105 116 130 147 161 190 260

K 10 11 11 17 17 17 17 27 27 27 27 27 36 36 36 36 36

L 50 B0 80 80 80 80 80 B0 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130
M 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

N 4-M5x9 | 4-M5%9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-MSx9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x3 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-MSx9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 [ 4-M5x9 | 4-M5xS | 4-M5x9
0] 50 50 50 70 70 102 102 102 125 140 140 140 165 165 165 254 254

P 4-Mbx9 | 4-Mbx9 | 4-M6x9 {4-MBx12| 4-M8Bx12|4-M10x15(4-M10x15/4-M10x1 54-M12x1814-M16:24/4-M16x2414-M16:244-M20x30/4-M20x30(4-M20x30{8-M16 2 2418-M16x 24
o1 36 36 36 0 a0 70 70 70 102 102 125 125 — - = 165 165
Pl 4-M5x8 | 4-M5x8 | 4-M5x8 | 4-M6x9 | 4-M6xD | 4-MBx12 | 4-M8Bx12 | 4-M8x12 |4-M10x15{4-M10x15(4-M12x18{4-M12x18 — — —  [4-M20x30]4-M20x30
Q 9 11 14 14 17 17 22 22 27 27 36 36 46 46 46 46 46

v 20 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 40 40 40 40

w 29 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 45 45 45 45

Y 4-M4x3 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x8 | 4-M5x8 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M6x10 | 4-MEx10 | 4-M6x10 | 4-M6x10
Z Gl/8" | G1/8" | G1/8" | G1/8" | G1/8" | Gl/4" | G1/4" | GlM° | GlM4" | GLM4' | GL/4" | GL/4" | GlM4" | G3/8 | Gl GL/2 Gz




Eﬁi H:.' ?H ;E Output Torque

/£ HEABNE EEE Double Acting Output Torqgue(Nm)

=

=1
Act%efl{orlhﬂidel 2.5bar 3.0bar 3.5bar 4.0bar 4.5bar 5.0bar 5.5bar 6.0bar 7.0bar B.0bar

AT042D 3.6 4.3 5 5 6.4 7.3 8 8.7 10 11.6
ATO50D 8.3 10.0 11.6 13.3 15.0 16.6 18.3 195 23.3 26.6
AT063D 14.7 176 20.5 235 26,4 29.3 32.2 35.2 41.0 46.9
ATO75D 29.1 34.9 40.7 46.5 523 58.2 64.0 69.8 81.4 93.0
ATO88D 45.7 54.9 64.0 73.2 823 91.5 101 110 128 146
AT100D 66.5 TET 93.0 106 120 133 146 160 186 213
AT115D 107 129 150 172 193 215 236 258 01 344
AT125D 138 166 194 221 249 277 304 332 387 443
AT145D 217 261 304 348 391 434 478 521 608 695
AT160D 283 340 397 453 510 567 623 680 793 907
AT190D 538 646 753 B61 969 107 1185 1292 1508 1723
AT210D 658 789 920 1052 1184 1316 1447 1579 1842 2105
AT240D 966 1160 1352 1546 1740 1933 2126 2320 2706 3093
AT270D 1468 1761 2055 2349 2642 2036 3229 3523 4110 4697
AT300D 1908 2289 2670 3052 3434 3815 4197 4578 5341 6104
AT350D 2856 3427 3998 4570 5141 5712 6283 6854 7897 9139
AT400D 4069 4883 5697 6511 7325 8139 8953 9767 11394 13022

L BEBANE L (38E S ) Single Action Output Torque(Spring Return)(Nm)

SEEAHEE Air Pressure Torque

HhiTe A = ) WSS IRE
i 4.5Bar 5.0Bar 5.5Bar 6.0Bar 7.0Bar 8.0Bar Spring Return Torque
Actuator F ) ) )
Model - 90° 0° 90" 0 90" 0° 90° 3 90° o 90" 0" 90°
EEE Fia 1 Fia E= Fria R £ Fia E1 Fria LTS
End Start End Start End Start End Start End Start End
ATO50S8 10 8.2 5.2 9.8 6.9 115 8.5 13.2 10.2 16.5 135 19.8 16.8 9.7 6.8
ATO63S 10 153 9.4 18.2 12.4 211 15.3 24.1 18.2 29.9 241 35.8 299 16.9 T1:1
ATO75S 10 30.2 17.7 36 23.5 41.8 29.3 47.6 35.1 59.2 46.7 70.9 58.4 34.6 221
ATO88S 10 45.6 24.5 54.7 337 63.9 42.8 73 52 913 70.2 110 88.5 57.8 36.7
AT1005 10 68.9 40.7 8§2.2 54 95.5 67.3 109 80.5 135 107 162 134 78.8 50.6
AT1155 10 111 62.1 133 836 154 105 176 127 219 170 261 212 131 82
AT125S 10 144 24 172 112 200 140 227 167 283 223 338 327 165 105

AT1455 10 227 133 270 177 313 220 357 263 444 350 531 437 258 165
AT160S 10 286 178 343 235 399 291 456 348 569 461 683 575 332 224
AT1905 10 440 210 656 426 765 535 871 641 1087 857 1302 1072 | 586 279

AT210S 10 473 253 737 517 605 657 1000 780 1263 1043 | 1526 1306 | 719 521

AT2405 10 887 366 1066 745 1246 923 1423 1102 1781 1459 2138 1817 1042 721

AT2705 10 1472 982 1758 1281 2059 1567 2345 1868 2932 2455 3519 3042 1490 1060
AT3005 10 1814 1074 2193 1458 | 2577 1837 2956 2221 3719 2984 4482 3747 | 2122 1460
AT350S 10 2531 1361 3105 1929 3673 2503 4247 3071 5390 4212 6532 5356 3405 2346

AT400S 10 3833 3041 | 4640 2653 | 5461 4669 | 6268 4281 | 7895 5908 | 9523 7526 | 4115 2624




Build A Quality

Luutorun’
IR EIEBERIIBIRA S
ZHEJIANG ODELO AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE CO.,LTD.

btk : T EKEERIGERBRTIMKAEZEAE ADD:Wuxing Avenue Dongou Industrial Zone,Yongjia Zhejiang
Tel:86-0577-67968832 67968833 Fax:86-0577-67968831
http://www.zkfmw.com E-mail:richyoung@autorun.net.cn



